CD-700
Clock and Data Recovery Products
Performance Characteristics
Output Frequency: (ordering option)
Out 1, 5V option 12.000 65.536 MHz
Out 1, 3.3V option 12.000 51.840 MHz
Supply Voltage1: VDD
+5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 V

Clock and Data Recovery Products
CD-700
Ordering Information
Outline Drawing Pad Layout
Pin Symbol Function
1 OPOUT Op-Amp Output
2 OPN Op-Amp Negative Input
3 PHO Phase detector output
4 LOSIN Loss of signal input
5 DATAIN Phase detector Input signal
6 CLKIN Phase detector Clock signal
7 GND Cover and Electrical Ground
8 LOS Loss of signal indicator
9 RCLK Recovered Clock
10 RDATA Recovered Data
11 Output 2 Divided-down VCXO Output, or No Output
12 HIZ INPUT (This Tri-states the outputs)
13 Output 1 VCXO Output
14 VDD Power Supply Voltage
(3.3V ±10% or 5.0V ±10%)
15 OPP Op-Amp Positive Input
16 VC VCXO Control Voltage
12.000 12.288 12.352 16.000 16.384
19.440 24.576 24.704 24.960 25.000
27.000 30.000 30.720 32.768 34.368
35.328 38.880 39.3216 40.000 40.960
44.736 51.840 54.000 60.000 62.208
62.500 65.536
CD
Temperature Range
C =   0oC to +70oC
F = -40oC to +85oC
Frequency
12.000 MHz to
65.536 MHz
700 AL F 44.736
Product Family
CD = Clock and Data
Package
700 = 16 pin SMD
Input
K = 5.0 Vdc +10%
L = 3.3 Vdc +10% Output
A = CMOS
MHz
Divide By
A = 2 F =   64
B = 4 G = 128
C =  8 H = 256
D = 16 K = Disable
E = 32Absolute Pull Range
G = +50 ppm
N = +80 ppm
H = +100 ppm
AG
Standard Frequencies (MHz)Pin Out Information
Vectron International • 267 Lowell Road, Hudson, NH 03051 • Tel: 1-88-VECTRON-1 • Web: www.vectron.com
101
B
Duty Cycle
B = 50/50 ±10% (Out 1)
Consult datasheet on website.
CDR